



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0815152  
Date            27 August 2015

### ***Public Health 'Healthy Lifestyle' Contracts***

#### **Request and response in 'blue':**

I was wondering if it would be possible for you to provide me with "high level information" regarding current Public Health "Healthy Lifestyle" type contracts. In particular could you provide information regarding the following:

1. Current contracts
  - Healthy Lifestyles Service
  - Adult Weight Management
  - Child Weight Management
  - Smoking Cessation Schools
  - Smoking Cessation Pharmacy
  - NHS Health Checks and Healthy Lifestyles
  - Physical Activity Voucher Schemes
  
2. Length of contract and date of renewal
  - Healthy Lifestyles Service - 3 years 31.03.2016
  - Adult Weight Management – 3 years 31.03.2016
  - Child Weight Management – 18 months 31.08.2016
  - Smoking Cessation Schools – 1 year 30.07.2016
  - Smoking Cessation Pharmacy 3 years 31.03.16
  - NHS Health Checks and Healthy Lifestyles – 3 years 31.03.2016
  - Physical Activity Voucher Schemes
  
3. Names of providers
  - Royal Wolverhampton Hospital Trust
  - Weight Watchers
  - Partnership and School Sports
  - Moo Moo
  - Pharmacy
  - GP
  - Internal Wolverhampton City Council Leisure Provision
  
4. Values of contracts
  - £1,888,947
  - £125,000
  - £60,000

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

£9,500  
£28,000  
£102,000  
£80,000